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Drilling Jumbo HDT 1

B specially designed drill rig for drifting, crosscuts
and roof holes in very narrow drifts and tunnels

B available with powerful HDT 1 hydraulic drifter
or HDR rotary drill

m telescopic heavy duty BTL boom with double rota-
tion unit for direct, fast and accurate positioning

B carrier with crawler drive for stable set up and
easy manoeuvring in narrow tunnels and drifts

B modular design of all components for easy
maintenance

Technical Data HDT 1

Motor rating
Pump capacity

Length approx.
(depending on drill feed)

Width

Height (without protective roof)
Weight approx.

Gradeability (longitudinal)
Gradeability (transverse)

Drill booms

Drill feeds

Drifter

Rotary drill

Drill control

Additional equipment

75kW

2 x 1101/min
(+ 1 x 501/min optional)

11,000 mm

1,238 mm

1,560 mm

12,000kg

+ 20 degrees

+ 8 degrees

BTL 180 — 800 mm stroke
various

HDP15

HDR

B collaring stage

] aytomatic on/off of percus-
sion

water pressure booster pump
water mist flushing system
protective roof

cable reel




1560

2045

3453

11000

HDT 1

Parallel coverage area of drilling jumbo HDT 1

5590

1200

6790
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